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Multiplexer GSM 900 6 Cavities with DC-by-pass

Single Unit Double Unit

Part number
Version

Connectors
Frequency range

Tuning example
Frequency range

Passband

Factory tunable bandwidth range

Pass band = Band gap

) Pass band = 2 x Band gap
Isolation
Pass band = 4 x Band gap

2 x Pass band = Band gap

Pass band = Band gap
Insertion loss Pass band = 2 x Band gap
2 x Pass band = Band gap

VSWR

Power rating

Intermodulation products in RX band
with 2 x 43dBm (20 W)

DC-by-pass

Degree of protection

Environmental conditions

Wall / Mast mounting

Paint color

Dimensions (LxWxH) (without mounting kit)
Weight

Temperature range

Data subject to change without notice — Mar. 21, 2018 (A)

Block Diagram

BN 570663 BN 570643
single double

7-16 socket (50 Ohms)

880 — 915 MHz (UL)
925 — 960 MHz (DL)

880.2 — 887.3 MHz (UL1) / 925.2 — 932.3 MHz (DL1)
890.1 — 903.3 MHz (UL2) / 935.1 — 948.3 MHz (DL2)
10 - 25 MHz

=60 dB
=40 dB
= 30dB
=90 dB

<1.4dB

<1.25

100 W per port (CW)

<-150 dBc | typical: < -160 dBc

Port 1 to Port 3 and Port 2 to Port 3
(max. 1A per input max. 60V DC(AISG Standard, 2.0, § 6.4))

IP 65

ETSI EN 300019-1-1 Class 1.2
ETSI EN 300019-1-2 Class 2.3
ETSI EN 300019-1-3 Class 4.1E

part of delivery
Grey
339mm x 370mm x 53mm 339mm x 376mm x 111mm
9.2 kg 20 kg

-5°C-+65°C
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Measurements:
Port 1
Port 2
VSWR g11 VSWR 522
15 1 S11 15 —— 4
: s2
Y 9252 MHz ¥ 935.1MHz
145 112 VSWR 145 1,01 VSWR
ST 1 S0
14 Y 9323MHz 14 | 343 3MHz
13 LILVSWR 109 VSWR
: 1.35
13 13
125 125
12 12
115 115
2
11 11
165 1.05 :
L 1
Start: 915.0 Mz Stop: 937.0 MHz Start: 932.0 MHz Stop: 952.0 MHz
Insertion loss:
Port 2 -> Port 3
Port 1-> Port 3 B sy
B sz 0 —  sw
0 1831 2
¥ 935.1MHz
! Y 9252 MHz 05 -134dB
05 -0.68dB )
: sa 1 . s32
1 ¥ 9483 MHz
Y 9323 MHz 0.55dB
116 dB -15
15
2
2
25
25
3
3
35
35
4
4
45
45
X - 5 :
5 Start: 932.0 MHz Stop: 952.0 MHz
Start: 915.0 MHz Stop: 937.0 MHz
Isolation:
Port 1 <-> Port 2
B s
0 1 s21
V 9252 MHz
-10 -62.38 dB
2 S21
20 ¥ 9323MHz
-44.11 dB
-30
3 S21
. ¥ 935.1MHz
0 -41.49 dB
50 4 s
V 9483MHz
-60 -57.27 dB
70
-80
-90
-100
Start: 920.0 MHz Stop: 954.0 MHz
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